TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bay Products, Inc.		01/27/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enduro Composites, Inc.	
Street Address:	16602 Central Green Blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85346366	BAY PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	85342794	BIOBOOST
Serial Number:	85342658	BIOODORSORB
Serial Number:	85342792	BIOSCRUB-XL
Serial Number:	85346364	HAWK
Serial Number:	85342782	ODORDIGEST
Serial Number:	85342785	ODORSORB
Serial Number:	85346372	ODORSCRUB
Serial Number:	85346359	SPARROW
Serial Number:	85346362	VENT-A-SORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)404-3970

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0348

OP \$265.00 85346

Phone: 206.204.6200

Email: docketing@bgllp.com, matt.schneller@bgllp.com,

jeff.whittle@bgllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Schneller, Jeffrey S. Whittle

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027364-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Schneller
Signature:	/Matthew D. Schneller/
Date:	01/30/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bay Products Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Bay Products Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Bay Products Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0349

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bay Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation with a business address of P.O. Box 4859, Stateline, NV 89449, hereinafter "Assignor", owned and used the marks shown in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith and the U.S. federal trademark registrations (collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Enduro Composites, Inc., a company incorporated in Delaware with a place of business at 16602 Central Green Blvd., Houston, TX 77032, hereinafter "Assignee", purchased the right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks on June 21, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, and the mutual premises and promises set forth herein, the receipt, adequacy, and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties execute this document to memorialize the fact that, as of the Effective Date:

Assignor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, inclusive of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue for and be entitled to any past and present damages for infringement of the Marks, effective as of the Effective Date.

Bay Products, Inc.
Bay Froducts, mey
By: /// Marfur
By: /// Congress Title: //cesident/
Date: $\frac{1/2.7/(2)}{2.2}$
STATE OF Slyan)
COUNTY OF FACTAGE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Maxwell Cook, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that such person executed the same as the act and deed of Bay Products, Inc., as freedom. of Bay Products, Inc., and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, as of the Effective Date.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 27 day of family, 2011.

SYLVIA PEDRAZA
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 05, 2014

Acceptance of Assignment

Enduro Composites, Inc. hereby memorializes its acceptance of the assignment of the Marks from Bay Products, Inc. as of the Effective Date, including of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of the Mark.

By: Title:

Date:

STATE OF &

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Nord Luknown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that such person executed the same as the act and deed of Enduro Composites, Inc., as Musdert & COO of Enduro Composites, Inc., and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, as of the Effective Date.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 27

SYLVIA PEDRAZA Votary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 05, 2014

Notary Public in and for the State of ALKON

Appendix A

Mark	Ser. No.	Application Date	
BAY PRODUCTS	85346366	6/15/2011	
BIOBOOST	85342794	6/10/2011	
BIOODORSORB	85342658	6/9/2011	
BIOSCRUB-XL	85342792	6/10/2011	
HAWK	85346364	6/15/2011	
ODORDIGEST	85342782	6/10/2011	
ODORSORB	85342785	6/10/2011	
ODORSCRUB	85346372	6/15/2011	
SPARROW	85346359	6/15/2011	
VENT-A-SORB	85346362	6/15/2011	

-3-

RECORDED: 01/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0352